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1 1. Program Management 257 days Fri 8/9/13 Mon 8/11/14
2 1.00.050 Contract and Agreement Management 257 days Fri 8/9/13 Mon 8/11/14
3 Highway Civil Contracts 175 days Mon 9/2/13 Thu 5/8/14
4 AAA Approach 45 days Mon 9/2/13 Fri 11/1/13
5 Prepare contract boilerplate 130 days Mon 11/4/13 Thu 5/8/14
6 Cooperative Agreements with Other Agencies 257 days Fri 8/9/13 Mon 8/11/14
7 Determine Agreement Strategy 0 days Fri 8/9/13 Fri 8/9/13
8 680 PS&E Cooperative Agreement 42 days Fri 8/9/13 Mon 10/7/13
9 O&M Master Agreement 257 days Fri 8/9/13 Mon 8/11/14
10 1.00.060 Financial and General Administration 95 days Tue 3/18/14 Tue 7/29/14
11 Financial Planning and Management 95 days Tue 3/18/14 Tue 7/29/14
12 Reassess Operations and Maintenance costs 20 days Tue 3/18/14 Mon 4/14/14
13 Reassess Capital Costs 20 days Tue 3/18/14 Mon 4/14/14
14 Update Revenue/Cost Forecast 75 days Tue 4/15/14 Tue 7/29/14
15 Secure Superior Court buy-in to violation enforcement 110 days Tue 1/21/14 Mon 6/23/14
16 Compile Court Presentation in cooperation with CHP 20 days Tue 1/21/14 Mon 2/17/14
17 Alameda Superior Court 30 days Tue 2/18/14 Mon 3/31/14
18 Contra Costa Superior Court 30 days Tue 4/1/14 Mon 5/12/14
19 Solano Superior Court 30 days Tue 5/13/14 Mon 6/23/14
20 2. Systems Management 1499 days Tue 1/15/13 Fri 11/2/18
21 Prepare Final Con Ops 62 days Mon 2/4/13 Tue 4/30/13
22 System Requirements (SEMP in parallel) 207 days Tue 1/15/13 Thu 10/31/13
23 Communications Planning 110 days Tue 2/26/13 Tue 7/30/13
24 Communications Design 181 days Wed 7/31/13 Tue 4/15/14
25 System Integrator Procurement 348 days Tue 1/15/13 Thu 5/22/14
26 System Integrator NTP 0 days Thu 5/22/14 Thu 5/22/14
27 Program Development 295 days Thu 5/22/14 Thu 7/16/15
28 Project Initiation 31 days Thu 5/22/14 Thu 7/3/14
29 Requirements Refinement 90 days Thu 5/22/14 Thu 9/25/14
30 Critical Design Approval 58 days Fri 9/26/14 Thu 12/18/14
31 System Design Approval 58 days Fri 12/19/14 Thu 3/12/15
32 Other Plans 43 days Fri 12/19/14 Thu 2/19/15
33 FAT 89 days Fri 3/13/15 Thu 7/16/15
34 I-680 231 days Fri 7/17/15 Thu 6/9/16
35 Installation Readiness 20 days Fri 7/17/15 Thu 8/13/15
36 OFIT 40 days Fri 8/14/15 Thu 10/8/15
37 End-to-End Test 101 days Fri 10/9/15 Thu 3/3/16
38 Training 101 days Fri 10/9/15 Thu 3/3/16
39 Tolling Commencement 10 days Fri 3/4/16 Thu 3/17/16
40 Operations Test 60 days Fri 3/18/16 Thu 6/9/16
41 I-880/SR 84/SR 92 310 days Fri 2/19/16 Thu 4/27/17
42 Installation Readiness 30 days Fri 2/19/16 Thu 3/31/16
43 Incremental/Regression Test 40 days Fri 4/1/16 Thu 5/26/16
44 End-to-End Test 200 days Fri 5/27/16 Thu 3/2/17
45 Tolling Commencement 10 days Fri 3/3/17 Thu 3/16/17
46 Operations Test 30 days Fri 3/17/17 Thu 4/27/17
47 I-80 185 days Fri 2/17/17 Thu 11/2/17
48 Installation Readiness 20 days Fri 2/17/17 Thu 3/16/17
49 Incremental/Regression Test 40 days Fri 3/17/17 Thu 5/11/17
50 End-to-End Test 85 days Fri 5/12/17 Thu 9/7/17
51 Tolling Commencement 10 days Fri 9/8/17 Thu 9/21/17
52 Operations Test 30 days Fri 9/22/17 Thu 11/2/17
53 System Acceptance 180 days Fri 11/3/17 Thu 7/12/18
54 Maintenance Period 261 days Fri 11/3/17 Fri 11/2/18
55 Regional Backhaul Wide Area Network 485 days Wed 10/16/13 Tue 9/8/15
56 Design 310 days Wed 10/16/13 Mon 1/5/15
57 Installation 175 days Tue 1/6/15 Tue 9/8/15
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58 Installation Preparation 40 days Tue 1/6/15 Mon 3/2/15
59 I-680 Backhaul 80 days Tue 3/3/15 Mon 6/22/15
60 I-880 Backhaul 135 days Tue 3/3/15 Tue 9/8/15
61 4. Highway Design 1690 days Thu 3/1/12 Mon 9/17/18
62 4.01 PA&ED 610 days Thu 3/1/12 Mon 7/14/14
63 4.01.160 Preliminary Engineering and Draft PR (assumed not needed) 397 days Wed 7/25/12 Mon 2/10/14
64 Initiate Preliminary Engineering 0 days Wed 7/25/12 Wed 7/25/12
65 I-680 Alternative Dev (TOAR w/ 20 yr analysis) 99 days Mon 5/20/13 Fri 10/4/13
66 GAD Caltrans Concurrence I-680 28 days Mon 10/7/13 Wed 11/13/13
67 I-880 Alternative Dev (TOAR w/ 20 yr analysis) 81 days Tue 9/24/13 Mon 1/20/14
68 GAD Caltrans Concurrence I-880 15 days Tue 1/21/14 Mon 2/10/14
69 Traffic Forecasting and Analysis 421 days Thu 3/1/12 Tue 10/15/13
70 Traffic Forecasting and Analysis 265 days Thu 3/1/12 Fri 3/8/13
71 Safety Analysis I-680 325 days Fri 5/18/12 Tue 8/20/13
72 Safety Analysis I-880 365 days Fri 5/18/12 Tue 10/15/13
73 Draft Traffic Operational Analysis I-680 231 days Thu 6/14/12 Mon 5/6/13
74 Draft Traffic Operational Analysis I-880 263 days Thu 8/30/12 Thu 9/5/13
75 4.01.165 Environmental Studies 449 days Fri 6/15/12 Fri 3/14/14
76 Environmental Studies I-680 377 days Fri 6/15/12 Mon 12/2/13
77 Environmental Studies I-880 449 days Fri 6/15/12 Fri 3/14/14
78 4.01.175 Environmental Document Circulation 133 days Tue 12/3/13 Mon 6/9/14
79 Preparation & Circulation of CE/CE 66 days Tue 12/3/13 Thu 3/6/14
80 Caltrans Approval of CE/CE I-680 0 days Thu 3/6/14 Thu 3/6/14
81 Preparation & Circulation of CE/CE 61 days Mon 3/17/14 Mon 6/9/14
82 Caltrans Approval of CE/CE I-880 0 days Mon 6/9/14 Mon 6/9/14
83 4.01.180 Prepare and approve PA&ED 159 days Thu 11/14/13 Mon 6/30/14
84 Prepare and Submit PR to CT 15 days Thu 11/14/13 Fri 12/6/13
85 Review and respond to comments 77 days Mon 12/9/13 Thu 3/27/14
86 Caltrans Approval of PR (Project Approval) I-680 0 days Thu 3/27/14 Thu 3/27/14
87 Prepare and Submit PR to CT 15 days Tue 2/11/14 Mon 3/3/14
88 Review and respond to comments 85 days Tue 3/4/14 Mon 6/30/14
89 Caltrans Approval of PR (Project Approval) I-880 0 days Mon 6/30/14 Mon 6/30/14
90 4.01.200 Establish Power and Comms connections 304 days Tue 5/7/13 Mon 7/14/14
91 Plan for PG&E service 90 days Tue 5/7/13 Tue 9/10/13
92 Plan for Comms providers service 30 days Mon 6/2/14 Mon 7/14/14
93 4.02 I-680 PS&E 331 days Mon 10/7/13 Fri 1/23/15
94 Prepare Base Maps and Plan Sheets [~340 total count] 20 days Mon 10/7/13 Fri 11/1/13
95 Begin I-680 65% PS&E 0 days Mon 10/7/13 Mon 10/7/13
96 4.02.205 Secure permits (Army Corps, BCDC, etc.) 150 days Mon 11/4/13 Thu 6/5/14
97 4.02.230 Prepare Draft PS&E 70 days Mon 11/4/13 Thu 2/13/14
98 Plan for Service Connections with PG&E, Comms vendor(s) 60 days Tue 7/15/14 Mon 10/6/14
99 4.02.240 Prepare Draft Structures PS&E 40 days Fri 2/14/14 Thu 4/10/14
100 Prepare Final Structures PS&E 30 days Fri 4/11/14 Thu 5/22/14
101 Circulate Draft PS&E (65%); respond to comments 70 days Fri 3/28/14 Thu 7/3/14
102 Incorporate TSI comments for 95% circulation 10 days Fri 6/13/14 Thu 6/26/14
103 Circulate PS&E Ready to Process (95%); respond to comments 60 days Mon 7/7/14 Fri 9/26/14
104 PS&E submitted for permit approval (100%) [no comment] 15 days Tue 10/7/14 Mon 10/27/14
105 Permit Approved I-680 0 days Mon 10/27/14 Mon 10/27/14
106 Prepare contract special provisions for MTC adv. 70 days Mon 7/7/14 Fri 10/10/14
107 4.02.265 Advertise and Award I-680 60 days Tue 10/28/14 Fri 1/23/15
108 Advanced Sign Structure Procurement 255 days Tue 1/21/14 Mon 1/19/15
109 Prepare Base Maps and Plan Sheets 20 days Tue 1/21/14 Mon 2/17/14
110 Begin Sign Procurement 65% PS&E 0 days Tue 1/21/14 Tue 1/21/14
111 Prepare Draft PS&E 20 days Tue 2/18/14 Mon 3/17/14
112 Prepare Draft Structures PS&E 40 days Tue 3/18/14 Mon 5/12/14
113 Prepare Final Structures PS&E 30 days Tue 5/13/14 Mon 6/23/14
114 Circulate Draft PS&E (65%); respond to comments 70 days Tue 3/18/14 Mon 6/23/14
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115 Circulate PS&E Ready to Process (95%); respond to comments 40 days Tue 6/24/14 Tue 8/19/14
116 PS&E submitted for permit approval (100%) [no comment] 15 days Wed 8/20/14 Tue 9/9/14
117 Permit Approved 0 days Tue 9/9/14 Tue 9/9/14
118 Advertise and Award 90 days Wed 9/10/14 Mon 1/19/15
119 4.03 I-880 with SR 84 and SR 92 PS&E 370 days Tue 1/21/14 Mon 6/29/15
120 Prepare Base Maps and Plan Sheets [~830 total count] 20 days Tue 1/21/14 Mon 2/17/14
121 Begin I-880 65% PS&E 0 days Tue 1/21/14 Tue 1/21/14
122 4.03.205 Secure permits (Army Corps, BCDC, etc.) 150 days Tue 2/18/14 Tue 9/16/14
123 4.03.230 Prepare Draft PS&E 70 days Tue 2/18/14 Mon 5/26/14
124 Plan for Service Connections with PG&E, Comms vendor(s) 60 days Tue 7/15/14 Mon 10/6/14
125 4.03.240 Prepare Draft Structures PS&E 40 days Tue 5/27/14 Tue 7/22/14
126 Prepare Final Structures PS&E 30 days Wed 7/23/14 Tue 9/2/14
127 Circulate Draft PS&E (65%); respond to comments 80 days Tue 7/1/14 Tue 10/21/14
128 Incorporate TSI comments for 95% circulation 10 days Mon 7/7/14 Fri 7/18/14
129 Circulate PS&E Ready to Process (95%); respond to comments 70 days Wed 10/22/14 Mon 2/2/15
130 PS&E submitted for permit approval (100%) [no comment] 15 days Tue 2/3/15 Mon 2/23/15
131 Permit Approved I-880 0 days Mon 2/23/15 Mon 2/23/15
132 Prepare contract special provisions for MTC adv. 70 days Wed 10/22/14 Mon 2/2/15
133 4.03.265 Advertise and Award I-880 90 days Tue 2/24/15 Mon 6/29/15
134 4.07 I-80 Solano Conversion PS&E 472 days Tue 9/23/14 Tue 7/26/16
135 PA&ED 0 days Tue 9/23/14 Tue 9/23/14
136 RTL 0 days Tue 8/11/15 Tue 8/11/15
137 Capital Construction 247 days Tue 8/11/15 Tue 7/26/16
138 4.08 I-680 CC North Conversion PS&E 1208 days Wed 1/15/14 Mon 9/17/18
139 PA&ED 0 days Wed 1/15/14 Wed 1/15/14
140 Bid Open 0 days Thu 9/15/16 Thu 9/15/16
141 Open to Traffic 0 days Mon 9/17/18 Mon 9/17/18
142 5. Capital Construction 330 days Tue 1/20/15 Mon 5/2/16
143 5.02 I-680 140 days Tue 5/26/15 Thu 12/10/15
144 Approvals & Mobilization 40 days Tue 5/26/15 Tue 7/21/15
145 OFIT Sites 25 days Wed 7/22/15 Tue 8/25/15
146 Construction of Remaining Sites 60 days Wed 8/26/15 Tue 11/17/15
147 Construction Complete I-680 0 days Tue 11/17/15 Tue 11/17/15
148 Punchlist 15 days Wed 11/18/15 Thu 12/10/15
149 5.03 I-880 with SR 84 and SR 92 200 days Wed 7/22/15 Mon 5/2/16
150 Sign Structure Fabrication and Delivery 160 days Tue 1/20/15 Tue 9/1/15
151 Fabricate and deliver I-680 structures 120 days Tue 1/20/15 Tue 7/7/15
152 Fabricate and deliver I-880 structures 130 days Tue 3/3/15 Tue 9/1/15
153 6. Operations and Maintenance 1142 days Mon 2/4/13 Tue 7/11/17
154 6.00.960 Performance Monitoring 947 days Thu 7/11/13 Thu 3/16/17
155 Scope of Monitoring Development 60 days Thu 7/11/13 Wed 10/2/13
156 System Monitoring & Reporting 260 days Fri 3/18/16 Thu 3/16/17
157 6.00.990 Marketing 1142 days Mon 2/4/13 Tue 7/11/17
158 Develop Marketing Plan 120 days Mon 2/4/13 Mon 7/22/13
159 6.02.990 I-680 Marketing 120 days Mon 9/14/15 Thu 3/3/16
160 6.03.990 I-880 Marketing 120 days Wed 1/25/17 Tue 7/11/17
161 Tag Procurement 681 days Fri 4/5/13 Wed 12/2/15
162 Public Outreach 480 days Mon 5/6/13 Fri 3/20/15
163 Confirm Switchable Tag Design 65 days Fri 4/5/13 Fri 7/5/13
164 Finalize Plans for Tag Procurement 85 days Wed 10/30/13 Mon 3/3/14
165 Tag Procurement 260 days Mon 3/17/14 Fri 3/20/15
166 Tag Education Preparation & Outreach 180 days Mon 3/23/15 Wed 12/2/15
167 Sale of Tags 180 days Mon 3/23/15 Wed 12/2/15
168 Go Live (Set for I-580) 0 days Tue 9/1/15 Tue 9/1/15
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